SECTION U
Hubbell Trench Duct Series	 Page
Features and Benefits	 U-3
Trench Duct Series and Fittings	 U-4
Additional Trench Duct Fittings	 U-5
Hubbell Underfloor Duct Series	 Page
Features and Benefits	 U-10
Conventional, Flush and Blank Profiles	 U-11

OK/VWI
OK/VVW
Ordering Information Notes:
1. Common use sizes are listed below. Contact factory for other configurations or see page U-3 for Range of Offering table.
2. Trench Duct part numbers are for reference only. All Trench Duct orders are lot billed with a generic TW prefix project specific part numbers.
    Please contact your local Hubbell Territory Manager for all Hubbell Duct quotations.
Hubbell Trench Duct Fittings
www.hubbell-wiring.comWiring Device-Kellems
®
U-6
Trench and Wall Duct Products
•	 Lay in wiring accommodates large cables and connectors
to connect equipment
•	 Corrosion resistant galvannealed A60 steel or non ferrous
aluminum versions
•	 Flush (primarily wall) and Surface (primarily ceiling)
mount provides flexibility to address specific equipment
placement and unique room design requirements
•	 Hubbell Wall Duct is utilized with Hubbell Trench Duct
•	 Packaging and labeling by project floor and room
is available
The Hubbell Wall Duct is a UL Listed metal raceway
system designed for the enclosure of wiring of MRI
or X-Ray equipment in medical applications.
The system provides complete lay-in wiring capability
in order to accommodate the large cables and
connectors used in today’s installations.
Hubbell Wall Duct is available in either flush or surface
mount and a combination will usually be required
on any job. Vertical runs in the walls are usually flush
mounted with horizontal runs on walls and all duct in
ceiling plenum are typically surface type.
Wall Duct is available in ferrous steel and non-ferrous
aluminum versions.
Wall Duct Range of Offering
Wall Duct Product
Depth
½" Increments Width Cover Style
OWA = Wall Duct
OWB = Adapter
OWC = Coupling
OWD = Reducer Coupling
OWE = End Closure
OWF = Cabinet Connector
OWH = Horizontal Elbow
OWI = Internal Elbow
OWL = External Elbow
OWP = Partition
OWR = Vertical Riser
OWT = T Unit
OWV = Trench to Wall Duct Adapter
OWX = X Unit
A = 2"
B = 2½"
C = 3"
D = 3½"
E = 4"
J = 6"
N = 8"
(Other Depths Available)
6
10
12
18
(Other
Widths
Available)
S = Surface
F = Flush
Note:  For Alumimum Wall Duct or Fittings, add “AL” suffix to catalog number.
Features and Benefits